
Princeton (7-15) -vs- Brown (9-11)
3/28/2026 at Providence, Rhode Island (Murray Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Nelson (3-1)
Loss: Beasley, J. (2-1)
HBP: Penney, R., Wolf, C., Codington
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan DiMare First: DJ Nadeau Third Base: Thomas Roche 
Start: 2:35 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny, breezy, 39 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Princeton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1
Brown 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 X 14 17 2

Princeton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Werdesheim cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Crerar, B. ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Cernius, T. 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Koonin, J. rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Robbins, W. c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Montembeau c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaufman, B. lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gayan, B. lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zdunek, D. dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lamson, I. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kernodle, J. 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beasley, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Penney, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wolf, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Codington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 2 6 5

2B: Koonin, J. (1)
SF: Koonin, J. (1)
E: Kaufman, B. (1)
DP: 1

Brown 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Luigs ss 3 2 1 0 2 2 1
    H. Ramayanam venkkat ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Henshon 2b 5 2 2 1 1 1 0
Alex Benevento rf 5 3 3 1 0 1 2
Dj Dillehay 3b 3 2 1 3 0 0 1
Mika Petersen cf 4 1 4 3 1 0 0
Christian Butera 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Logan Meusy lf 4 1 3 2 0 1 2
    Cam Lagrassa lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Edmunds c 4 2 2 1 1 0 3
Brady Dever dh 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
    Alex Mihailovich ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Keusch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 17 13 6 10 10

2B: Dj Dillehay (1); Logan Meusy (1)
HR: Mika Petersen (1); Jack Edmunds (1)
SF: Brady Dever (1)
SB: Mika Petersen (1)
HBP: H. Ramayanam venkkat (1); Alex Benevento (1); Dj Dillehay
(2); Brady Dever (1)
E: H. Ramayanam venkkat (1); Logan Meusy (1)
DP: 2

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beasley, J. (L, 2-1) 2.0 6 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 10 14 0 2 91
Penney, R. 2.0 4 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 9 12 2 1 1
Wolf, C. 2.0 6 5 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 10 12 0 2 28
Codington 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 41
Totals 17 14 14 6 10 2 0 5 0 36 48 3 7 161

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Nelson (W, 3-1) 8.0 4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 8 9 95
Ian Keusch 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 4 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 30 33 9 10 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI BRO
Werdesheim struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KFBBFFBFS). 0 0
Crerar, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Cernius, T. singled through the left side (3-2 BBFBF). 0 0
Koonin, J. doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Cernius, T. advanced to third. 0 0
Robbins, W. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 1st PRI BRO
Matt Luigs walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 0 0
Mark Henshon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Matt Luigs out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Alex Benevento singled to second base (1-1 KB); Mark Henshon advanced to second. 0 0
Dj Dillehay doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Alex Benevento scored; Mark Henshon scored. 0 2
Mika Petersen singled to second base (0-0); Dj Dillehay advanced to third, out at home 1b to c. 0 2
Mika Petersen stole second. 0 2
Christian Butera walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Logan Meusy struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 2

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI BRO
Kaufman, B. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2
Zdunek, D. lined out to cf (3-2 BFSBB). 0 2
Lamson, I. fouled out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 2

Brown - Bottom of 2nd PRI BRO
Jack Edmunds walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 0 2
Brady Dever struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 2
Matt Luigs walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jack Edmunds advanced to second. 0 2
Mark Henshon singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Matt Luigs advanced to third; Jack Edmunds scored. 0 3
Mark Henshon advanced to second, out at third c to 3b; Matt Luigs scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Alex Benevento singled to shortstop (2-2 KBFB). 0 4
Dj Dillehay grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI BRO
Kernodle, J. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4
Werdesheim walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 0 4
Crerar, B. singled to left center (2-2 BBKFF); Werdesheim advanced to second. 0 4
Cernius, T. reached first on a fielding error by lf (0-0); Crerar, B. advanced to second; Werdesheim
advanced to third. 0 4
Koonin, J. flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Crerar, B. advanced to third; Werdesheim scored,
unearned. 1 4
Robbins, W. popped up to ss (0-1 S). 1 4

Brown - Bottom of 3rd PRI BRO
Mika Petersen homered to right center, RBI (1-2 FBK). 1 5
Penney, R. to p for Beasley, J.. 1 5
Christian Butera grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Logan Meusy doubled down the rf line (1-2 BKK). 1 5
Jack Edmunds singled to left field (1-1 BS); Logan Meusy advanced to third. 1 5
Brady Dever lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Logan Meusy scored. 1 6
Matt Luigs struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 6

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI BRO
Kaufman, B. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 6



Zdunek, D. out at first 2b to p (0-0). 1 6
Lamson, I. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Bottom of 4th PRI BRO
Mark Henshon struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 6
Alex Benevento hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 6
Dj Dillehay hit by pitch (1-0 H); Alex Benevento advanced to second. 1 6
Mika Petersen singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dj Dillehay advanced to second; Alex Benevento advanced
to third. 1 6
Christian Butera struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 6
Logan Meusy singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Mika Petersen
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; Dj Dillehay scored; Alex Benevento scored. 1 8
Jack Edmunds lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 8

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI BRO
Kernodle, J. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8
Werdesheim grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 8
Crerar, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFBS). 1 8

Brown - Bottom of 5th PRI BRO
Wolf, C. to p for Beasley, J.. 1 8
Brady Dever hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 8
Matt Luigs singled to second base (1-0 B); Brady Dever advanced to second. 1 8
Mark Henshon singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Matt Luigs advanced to second; Brady Dever advanced to
third. 1 8
Alex Benevento singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Mark Henshon advanced to second; Matt Luigs
advanced to third; Brady Dever scored. 1 9
Dj Dillehay hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 KKH); Alex Benevento advanced to second; Mark Henshon advanced to
third; Matt Luigs scored. 1 10
Mika Petersen singled up the middle, out at second c to ss to 2b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Dj Dillehay advanced to
third; Alex Benevento scored; Mark Henshon scored. 1 12
Christian Butera singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Dj Dillehay scored. 1 13
Logan Meusy singled to left center (0-1 K); Christian Butera advanced to second. 1 13
Jack Edmunds grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (0-0); Logan Meusy out on the play. 1 13

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI BRO
Cernius, T. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 13
Koonin, J. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 13
Robbins, W. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 13

Brown - Bottom of 6th PRI BRO
Montembeau to c for Robbins, W.. 1 13
Gayan, B. to lf for Kaufman, B.. 1 13
Brady Dever struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 13
Matt Luigs struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 1 13
Mark Henshon grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 13

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI BRO
Gayan, B. struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 13
Zdunek, D. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 13
Lamson, I. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Zdunek, D. out on the play. 1 13

Brown - Bottom of 7th PRI BRO
Codington to p for Wolf, C.. 1 13
Alex Benevento lined out to lf (0-0). 1 13



Dj Dillehay grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 13
Mika Petersen walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 13
Christian Butera reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKSB); Mika Petersen out at second 2b to ss. 1 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 8th PRI BRO
H. Ramayanam venkkat to ss for Matt Luigs. 1 13
Kernodle, J. reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-2 FS). 1 13
Werdesheim grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kernodle, J. out on the play. 1 13
Crerar, B. grounded out to c, bunt (0-1 S). 1 13

Brown - Bottom of 8th PRI BRO
Cam Lagrassa pinch hit for Logan Meusy. 1 13
Cam Lagrassa struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 13
Jack Edmunds homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 1 14
Alex Mihailovich pinch hit for Brady Dever. 1 14
Alex Mihailovich struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 14
H. Ramayanam venkkat hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBH). 1 14
H. Ramayanam venkkat advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 14
Mark Henshon walked (3-2 BFKFBFBB). 1 14
Alex Benevento struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 14

Princeton - Top of 9th PRI BRO
Cam Lagrassa to lf. 1 14
Ian Keusch to p for Drew Nelson. 1 14
Cernius, T. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 14
Koonin, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 14
Montembeau struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 14
Gayan, B. fouled out to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 1 14

Brown - Bottom of 9th PRI BRO


